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YOUR DONATIONS AT WORK

2018-2019 Grant Recipients

HEA Kathy Crummey Award

Growing Our Emotional Intelligence:
Peace Corners

Science in the Park Award

Blast off for Flight and Rocketry!

Fremont Bank Supports Education Award

Perceptual Motor Skills Stations - TK
Foundations

Exploring Science with Vernier
Sensors

King Cobras Care for Our Community

Life Science Microscope Experiments

Hayward Rotary Award

Reduce. Reuse. Grow.

Fostering STEAM Creativity

Learning Chemistry Through Inquiry

Count Me In! Funded by HEF Supporters

Visual Student Dictionary Project

Audiobook Supplies for Resource
Students

3D Printer

"Just-Right" Spanish Leveled Books

Bilingual Library

Cooking & Math

Empowering Vulnerable Students with
Tech

Amount

$795.00

$511.00

$610.00

$800.00

$791.00

$300.00

$800.00

$742.00

$600.00

$516.00

$770.00

$712.00

$350.00

$350.00

$723.00

$672.00

Recipient

Hidie Reed

Paul Garrison

Elana Louie

Cheryl Perry

Elanda Turner

Deirdre Wishom

Sara Nawin

Alexandra Slatoff

Susan Cooper

Margot Simpson

Angelina Scarson

Desirae
Christoffersen

Laura Romero

Alejandra Arevalo

Sanjli Burman

Matthew Estill

School

Bowman Elementary

Ruus Elementary

Longwood Elementary

Winton Middle School

MLK JR Middle School

Key Academy

Bret Harte Middle

Bret Harte Middle

Hayward High School

Fairview Elementary

East Ave Elementary

Palma Ceia Elementary

Longwood Elementary

Longwood Elementary

MLK JR Middle School

Brenkwitz High School



