

YOUR DONATIONS AT WORK 2018-2019 Grant Recipients

HEA Kathy Crummey Award	Amount	Recipient	School
Growing Our Emotional Intelligence: Peace Corners	\$795.00	Hidie Reed	Bowman Elementary
Science in the Park Award			
Blast off for Flight and Rocketry!	\$511.00	Paul Garrison	Ruus Elementary
Fremont Bank Supports Education Award			
Perceptual Motor Skills Stations - TK Foundations	\$610.00	Elana Louie	Longwood Elementary
Exploring Science with Vernier Sensors	\$800.00	Cheryl Perry	Winton Middle School
King Cobras Care for Our Community	\$791.00	Elanda Turner	MLK JR Middle School
Life Science Microscope Experiments	\$300.00	Deirdre Wishom	Key Academy
Hayward Rotary Award			
Reduce. Reuse. Grow.	\$800.00	Sara Nawin	Bret Harte Middle
Fostering STEAM Creativity	\$742.00	Alexandra Slatoff	Bret Harte Middle
Learning Chemistry Through Inquiry	\$600.00	Susan Cooper	Hayward High School
Count Me In! Funded by HEF Supporters			
Visual Student Dictionary Project	\$516.00	Margot Simpson	Fairview Elementary
Audiobook Supplies for Resource Students	\$770.00	Angelina Scarson	East Ave Elementary
3D Printer	\$712.00	Desirae Christoffersen	Palma Ceia Elementary
"Just-Right" Spanish Leveled Books	\$350.00	Laura Romero	Longwood Elementary
Bilingual Library	\$350.00	Alejandra Arevalo	Longwood Elementary
Cooking & Math	\$723.00	Sanjli Burman	MLK JR Middle School
Empowering Vulnerable Students with Tech	\$672.00	Matthew Estill	Brenkwitz High School